
STEUBENVILLE CATHOLIC CENTRAL CRUSADERS 
Football 

2023 

 

Date                                           Opponent                         Location Time 

Friday, August 18                                  Wellsville                           Away 7:00 pm 

Saturday, August 26                             Strasburg                          HOME 7:00 pm 

Saturday, September 2                   Bishop Rosecrans                  HOME 7:00 pm 

Saturday, September 9                 Ashtabula St. Johns                 HOME 7:00 pm 

Friday, September 15                      Fairport Harbor                       Away 7:30 pm 

Saturday, September 23                       Madonna                           Away 7:00 pm 

Saturday, September 30                     Carrick (PA)                        HOME 7:00 pm 

Saturday, October 7                           Bridgeport                            HOME 7:00 pm 

Friday, October 13                           Conotton Valley                      Away 7:00 pm 

Friday, October 20                                 Toronto                             Away 7:00 pm 

October 27 / 28                              1st Round Playoffs                    TBA                    TBA 

November 3 / 4                         Regional Quarter-finals                  TBA TBA 

November 10 / 11                       Regional Semi-finals                    TBA TBA 

November 17 / 18                           Regional Finals                        TBA TBA 

November 24 / 25                          State Semi-finals                       TBA TBA 

TBA                                                    State Finals                           TBA TBA 

 

 

Head Coach - Eric Meek 

Athletic Director - Michael Barber 

 

Courage, Character, Heart, and Spirit 
 

GO BLUE! 
 

 


